PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5894186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD CHI-CHUN HUI	11/27/2019
KAI HONG SO	11/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISHARE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Street Address:	UNIT 807, 8/F, CORPORATION PARK
Internal Address:	11 ON LAI STREET, SHATIN, N.T.
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16618123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eip@eipgroup.asia
Correspondent Name: EAGLE IP LIMITED

Address Line 1: ROOM 508-509 GLOBAL GATEWAY TOWER
Address Line 2: 63 WING HONG STREET, LAI CHI KOK

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V006.004.NPOUS	
ATTORNET BOCKET NOWBER.	V000.004.NF 003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACQUELINE C. LUI	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline C. Lui/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=00239532 V006.004.NPOUS_Assignment_SIGNED#page1.tif source=00239532 V006.004.NPOUS_Assignment_SIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT 505847250 REEL: 051417 FRAME: 0383

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. We.

HUI, Ronald Chi-Chun, a Hong Kong citizen, located at Flat D, 19/F, Block 7, Royal Ascot, N.T., Hong Kong; and

SO, Kai Hong, a Hong Kong citizen, located at Room 14, 14/F, Chung Kin Building, 80 Kok Cheung Street, Tai Kok Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter "Assignors"), made certain new and useful inventions and improvements (hereinafter "Inventions and Improvements") that have been documented in a specification entitled "METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR VIDEO STREAMING WITH IMPROVED SYNCHRONIZATION"; for which we have executed application for patent in the United States (hereinafter "Application")

filed on 28 Nov 2019 under serial number 16618123; (in the event that the filing date and/or Serial No. are not entered at the time I execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary. I hereby authorize and request my attorneys at EAGLE IP LIMITED of Room 508-509 Global Gateway Tower, 63 Wing Hong Street, Lai Chi Kok, Hong Kong, to insert above the filing date and Serial No. of said application when known.)

AND WHEREAS, VISHARE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, a limited company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Hong Kong S.A.R., and having an office and place of business at Unit 807, 8/F, Corporation Park, 11 On Lai Street, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirons of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and Improvements and said Application and in and to the patent to be obtained therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that in consideration of One Dollar (USD 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions disclosed in said Application, and in and to the said Application, all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, all patents which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filled in any country or countries foreign to the United States for patents on said Inventions and Improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all patents of any country or countries foreign to the United States which may be granted therefrom; and We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all United States Patents, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all patents, for the said Inventions and Improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, We do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all facts known to us relating to said Inventions and Improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Inventions and Improvements, Application, patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

SIGNED this 27th day of Nov , 2019 in Hong Kong , China (month) (year) (oily) (county)

PATENT REEL: 051417 FRAME: 0384

Δ	ssignor
	22322010

Assignor:

HIII Ronald Chi-Chun

Address: Flat D, 19/F, Block 7, Royal Ascot, N.T., Hong Kong.

SO, Kai Hong

Address: Room 14, 14/F, Chang Kin Building, 80 Kok Cheung Street, Tai Kok Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

Assignee:

VISHARE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Address: Unit 807, 8/F, Corporation Park, 11 On Lai

Street, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong. Name Printed: HUI, Ronald Chi-Chun

Title: Director

PATENT REEL: 051417 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 01/05/2020